Form PTO-1595 RECC 05 - 21		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	23415-012	
Tab settings	7349 and articipal decomposite or computational	
	red original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): 5 - 16 - 0 2 David Dean Rowley, Jeffrey Alan Fischer, Thomas Keoki	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Christensen, Keith Lars Jenkins, Craig Ralph Jenkins, and Sean Daniel Gale	Name: Novell, Inc.	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:	
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1800 South Novell Place	
☐ Secuirty Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Provo State: UT Zip: 84606	
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes M No	
Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? No Execution Date: May 6, 2002, May 10, 2002, May 10, 2002, May 10, 2002, May 3, 2002, and May 6, 2002, respectively		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/060,345 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: James G. Gatto	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed	
01/47/2002 RMI DRONT 00000094 10060345	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
0: FE:581 40.00 DP	Deposit account number:	
Street Address: Mintz Levin Cohn Ferris Glovsky and Popeo PC		
11911 Freedom Drive, Suite 400		
City: Reston State: VA Zip: 20190	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 9	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

29315
PATENT

REEL: 012901 FRAME: 0525

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, David Dean Rowley, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 128 North 700 West, Spanish Fork, Utah 84660, Jeffrey Alan Fischer, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 114 North 2560 West, Provo, Utah 84601, Thomas Keoki Christensen, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 629 North 100 West, Santaquin, Utah 84655, Keith Lars Jenkins, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2306 North 940 E., Lehi, Utah 84043, Craig Ralph Jenkins, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 965 East 1200 North, Orem, Utah 84097, and Sean Daniel Gale, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 388 East 1840 North, Pleasant Grove, Utah 84062 (hereinafter "Assignors"), have made an invention entitled

"SYSTEM AND METHOD TO REDUCE THE TIME AND COMPLEXITY OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CLASSROOM SETUP"

described in the application for United States Letters Patent filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 1, 2002 and assigned Serial No. 10/060,345;

WHEREAS, Novell, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), having a place of business at 1800 South Novell Place, Provo, Utah 84606, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, application and all Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisions which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in the said application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country,

PATENT REEL: 012901 FRAME: 0526 including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes

and divisions which may be granted therefor and all rights to claim priority on the basis of said

application;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said

Assignee;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire

interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or

assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any

facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue,

reexamination, extension, substitute and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and

make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention, execute and deliver any and all

papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its

successors, legal representatives or assigns, and to testify in any judicial or administrative

proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce

said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said

Assignee.

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 012901 FRAME: 0527

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:	David Dean Rowley	
Date of Execution:	May le, 2002	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.		
COUNTY OF Utah) STATE OF Utah) ss:		
On this, day of, 2002, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared David Dan Rowley, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.		
(SEAL) Notary I	Molicy mission Expires: 4/12/05	
AMY K. COTTLE NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE & UTAH 1800 SOUTH NOVELL PLACE PROVO, UT 84606 COMM. EXP 6-12-2005	inission Lapites.	

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:	Joffrey Alan Fischer
Date of Execution:	5-10-2002
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set	my hand and seal.
COUNTY OF Wath) STATE OF Wath)	
On thisday ofaforesaid, personally appeared Jeffrey Alan Fi	, 2002, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State scher, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.
(SEAL)	otary Public y commission Expires: 4 12/05
AMY K. COTTLE MOTARY PUBLIC • STATE OI UTAH 1800 SOUTH NOVELL PLACE PROVO, UT 84606 COMM. EXP 6-12-2005	y continussion Expires.

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:	Thomas K. Christensen
Date of Execution:	5/10/02
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my ha	and and seal.
COUNTY OF Hele) STATE OF Hele)	
On thisloft_day of, 2 aforesaid, personally appeared Thomas K. Christer	002, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State asen, to me known and known to me to be the person of that it, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.
AMY K. COTTLE Notary P. AMY K. COTTLE NOTAH 1800 SOUTH NOVELL PLACE PROVO, UT 84606 COMM. EXP 6-12-2005	20 Celle

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:	Keith Lars Jenkins
Date of Execution:	5/6/02
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.	
COUNTY OF WHAT) ss:	
On this	

(SEAL) AMY K. COTTLE MOTARY PUBLIC · STATE OF UTAH 1800 SOUTH NOVELL PLACE PROVO, UT 84606 COMM. EXP 6-12-2005

Notary Jubic
My commission Expires: 4/12/05

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:	Craig Ralph Jenkins	
Date of Execution:	5/3/2002	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.		
COUNTY OF WICH) ss:		
STATE OF HALE) ss:		
On this, day of, 2002, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Craig Ralph Jenkins, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.		
(SEAL) Notary I My com	White whission Expires: 6/2/05	
AMY K. COTTLE MINNE PLENC STATE WITH 1800 SOUTH NOVELL PLACE PROVOLUT 84608 COTAM USP 8-12-2005		

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:	Sean Daniel Gale
Date of Execution:	5/06/02
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.	
COUNTY OF Het	
COUNTY OF Heh) ss:	
atoresaid, personally appeared Sean Daniel G	, 2002, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State ale, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who ad acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.
$I \sim I \circ C_{I}$	

(SEAL)

AMY K. COTTLE NOTARY PUBLIC . STATE OF UTAH 1800 SOUTH NOVELL PLACE PROVO, UT 84606 COMM. EXP 6-12-2005

RECORDED: 05/16/2002

Notary Public
My commission Expires: 4/12/05